
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17X306 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009096 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 25 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5297
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5 

SB BRIDGES 5/40W AND 5/105W 
RESURFACING 
17X306 (REV. 4/25/17)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK,COWLITZ

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/25/2017
14:42

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0051(301)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986847506

18208A SE 1ST ST
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 44.44 % -100.00 %

204,435.49 62,894.74 0.00141,540.75

0.4000
2 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

15854.4000 L.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

6,341.76 -1,585.44 0.00
0.5000

7,927.20

0.5000
3 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

15854.4000 L.F. -60.00 % -100.00 %

7,927.20 -11,890.80 0.00
1.2500

19,818.00

185.0000
4 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

1.9000 HUND -38.33 % -100.00 %

351.50 -218.50 0.00
300.0000
570.00

STRUCTURE

350.0000
5 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION REPLACE HEADER & RCS

49.0000 L.F. -30.00 % -100.00 %

17,150.00 -7,350.00 0.00
500.0000
24,500.00

2,000.0000
6 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION STRIP SEAL & HEADER 

196.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

392,000.00 196,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
196,000.00

150.0000
7 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/40W

250.0000 S.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

37,500.00 12,500.00 0.00
100.0000
25,000.00

150.0000
8 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/105W

100.0000 S.F. 114.29 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 8,000.00 0.00
70.0000
7,000.00

17.0000
9 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 5/040W

6990.0000 S.Y. 13.33 % -100.00 %

118,830.00 13,980.00 0.00
15.0000

104,850.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17X306 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009096 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 25 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5297
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5 

SB BRIDGES 5/40W AND 5/105W 
RESURFACING 
17X306 (REV. 4/25/17)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK,COWLITZ

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/25/2017
14:42

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0051(301)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986847506

18208A SE 1ST ST
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

STRUCTURE

17.0000
10 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 5/105W

2330.0000 S.Y. -5.56 % -100.00 %

39,610.00 -2,330.00 0.00
18.0000

41,940.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

21.0000
11 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 5/40W

6990.0000 S.Y. -16.00 % -100.00 %

146,790.00 -27,960.00 0.00
25.0000

174,750.00

21.0000
12 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 5/105W

2220.0000 S.Y. 40.00 % -100.00 %

46,620.00 13,320.00 0.00
15.0000

33,300.00

25.0000
13 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

2845.5700 S.Y. 108.33 % -100.00 %

71,139.25 36,992.41 0.00
12.0000

34,146.84

225.0000
14 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

312.6900 TON 73.08 % -100.00 %

70,355.25 29,705.55 0.00
130.0000
40,649.70

125.0000
15 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

1142.2700 TON -16.67 % -100.00 %

142,783.75 -28,556.75 0.00
150.0000

171,340.50
16 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,360.00 0.006,360.00
17 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,240.00 0.004,240.00
18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

244.00 0.00244.00

15.0000
19 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

328.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

4,920.00 1,640.00 0.00
10.0000
3,280.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

15.0000
20 PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL 

1392.0000 L.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

20,880.00 -6,960.00 0.00
20.0000

27,840.00

200.0000
21 HMA CORE-BRIDGE 

20.0000 EACH -33.33 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 -2,000.00 0.00
300.0000
6,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
22 ESC LEAD 

53.0000 DAY -16.67 % -100.00 %

5,300.00 -1,060.00 0.00
120.0000
6,360.00

200.0000
23 INLET PROTECTION 

77.0000 EACH 135.29 % -100.00 %

15,400.00 8,855.00 0.00
85.0000
6,545.00

30.0000
24 COMPOST SOCK 

200.0000 L.F. 200.00 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 4,000.00 0.00
10.0000
2,000.00

TRAFFIC

35.0000
25 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

1124.0000 L.F. 105.88 % -100.00 %

39,340.00 20,232.00 0.00
17.0000

19,108.00

1.7500
26 PLASTIC LINE 

10036.0000 L.F. 16.67 % -100.00 %

17,563.00 2,509.00 0.00
1.5000

15,054.00

1.0500
27 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

10036.0000 L.F. -58.00 % -100.00 %

10,537.80 -14,552.20 0.00
2.5000

25,090.00

20.0000
28 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

35.0000 EACH -13.04 % -100.00 %

700.00 -105.00 0.00
23.0000
805.00
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TRAFFIC

40.0000
29 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

77.0000 EACH -20.00 % -100.00 %

3,080.00 -770.00 0.00
50.0000
3,850.00

750.0000
30 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

1.9000 HUND 7.14 % -100.00 %

1,425.00 95.00 0.00
700.0000
1,330.00

20,000.0000
31 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

0.3800 MI. 233.33 % -100.00 %

7,600.00 5,320.00 0.00
6,000.0000
2,280.00

0.3500
32 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

49953.0000 L.F. 133.33 % -100.00 %

17,483.55 9,990.60 0.00
0.1500

7,492.95

8.0000
33 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

924.0000 HR  60.00 % -100.00 %

7,392.00 2,772.00 0.00
5.0000

4,620.00
34 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 257.34 % -100.00 %

130,000.00 93,620.00 0.0036,380.00
35 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 41.51 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 22,000.00 0.0053,000.00

25.0000
36 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

560.0000 S.F. 13.64 % -100.00 %

14,000.00 1,680.00 0.00
22.0000

12,320.00

55.0000
37 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1748.9900 HR  -21.43 % -100.00 %

96,194.45 -26,234.85 0.00
70.0000

122,429.30

10.0000
38 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1656.0000 HR  11.11 % -100.00 %

16,560.00 1,656.00 0.00
9.0000

14,904.00

4,000.0000
39 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -20.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 -1,000.00 0.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00
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750.0000
40 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -25.00 % -100.00 %

750.00 -250.00 0.00
1,000.0000
1,000.00

10,000.0000
41 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

5.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 25,000.00 0.00
5,000.0000
25,000.00

85.0000
42 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

1368.0000 HR  41.67 % -100.00 %

116,280.00 34,200.00 0.00
60.0000

82,080.00
43 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
44 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00
45 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 25.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 2,000.00 0.008,000.00
46 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
47 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
48 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
49 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 400.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 4,000.00 0.001,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17X306 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009096 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 25 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5297
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5 

SB BRIDGES 5/40W AND 5/105W 
RESURFACING 
17X306 (REV. 4/25/17)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK,COWLITZ

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/25/2017
14:42

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0051(301)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986847506

18208A SE 1ST ST
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

OTHER ITEMS
50 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL SAWCUT AND SEAL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00
51 FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 0.0030,000.00

$2,087,087.00 29.88% $0.00$1,606,948.24CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,087,087.00BASE TOTAL 29.88%$1,606,948.24


